Attorney Docket: CA920010098US1/2729P

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	04-22-2003	US Department of Commerce Patent & Trademark Office
To he Assistant Commissioner of Patents	102426573	cuments or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):		ress of receiving party(ies):
(1) Jack Hon Wai NG \mathcal{A} , \mathcal{A} , (2) Jeffrey J. GOSS	Name: IBM Co	orporation $^{\circ}$
(3) Hebert W. PEREYRA(4) Kaarel TRUUVERT(5) Xun XUE		State: NY ZIP: 10504
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes XX No	* Additional nam *Yes XX No	e(s) & address(es) attached?
Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment	Execution Dates: (1) April (2) April (3) April (4) April (5) April	15, 2002 22, 2002 22, 2002
application is: March 12, 2003, March A. Patent Application No.(s)	er with a new patent application, the exe n 12, 2003, March 12, 2003, March 24, * * B. Patent No.(* * Additional num	2003 and March 12, 2003.
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning docume should be mailed:	* * 6. Total Number of app nt * involved: One *	lications and patents
Name: Joseph A. Sawyer, Jr. Internal Address: Sawyer Law Group LLP Street	* 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. * Enclosed * XX Authorized to be chate	41) \$ 40.00 arged to deposit account
Address: P.O. Box 51418 Palo Alto, California 943 21/2003 TDIAZ1 00000056 090460 10410856	* * 8. Deposit Account Nui (Attach copy of this pag	mber: <u>09-0460 (</u> IBM Corporation) ge)
To the best of my knowledge and be a true copy of the original document. 1		John John John John John John John John

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INTEREST

We, (1) Jack Hon Wai NG; (2) Jeffrey J. GOSS; (3) Hebert W. PEREYRA; (4) Kaarel TRUUVERT; (5) Xun XUE, whose full post office addresses are: (1) 126 Village Gate Drive, Markham, Ontario L6C 1V5, Canada; (2) 68 Ravencrest Drive, Toronto, Ontario M9B 5M7, Canada; (3) 390 Wellesley Street, Unit #10, Toronto, Ontario M4X 1H6, Canada; (4) 203 Sheldrake Blvd., Toronto, Ontario M4P 2B1, Canada; (5) 83 Mondeo Dr., #72, Scarborough, Ontario M1P 5B6, Canada for which good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, whose full post office address is New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, United States of America, all my interest in all countries excluding Canada, including all rights under the International Convention, in and to my invention relating to DYNAMIC CONFIGURATION AND SELF-TUNING OF INTER-NODAL COMMUNICATION RESOURCES IN A DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM as fully described and claimed in my application for a patent for such invention and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

Signed at Markham, Ontario, Canada this 15th day of April, 2002.

Jack Hon Wai NG

Signed at Markham, Ontario, Canada this 15 th day of April, 2002

Signed at Markham, Ontario, Canada this 22 th day of April, 2002

Hebert W. PEREYRA

CA9-2001-0098

PATENT REEL: 013969 FRAME: 0471

**************************************	**************************************
Ton Jung	7c71
Witneys	Kaarel TRUUVERT
**********************************	*************
Signed at Markham, Ontario, Canada this 15	th day of April, 2002

Witness

Xun XUE

CA9-2001-0098

VERIFICATION
VERIFICATION Now Indian Whose full post office address is, 47Thornel. He Perle Drug 41905, TOZOWTO, CONTATED MAPINTS that I was personally present
and did see Jack Hon Wai NG, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above
assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
assignment, dary sign and exceede the same.
Winess ***********************************
I, Jou Lind whose full post office address is,
VERIFICATION I, Jon Lind Whose full post office address is, 47 Thornel He Park Princ #1305, Toring, ANTARIO MYH 175 that I was personally present
and did see Jeffrey J. GOSS, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above
assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Witness ***********************************
VERIFICATION
whose full post office address is.
VERIFICATION Whose full post office address is the state of the property of the presentation of the prese
and did see Hebert W. PEREYRA, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above
assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Witness

I VERIFICATION whose full post office address is
whose full post office address is 47 Mount the Paric Dire #1805, TORONTO, OUTARID MYH 173 was personally present
and did see Kaarel TRUUVERT, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above
assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Lan LIND
Witness

CA9-2001-0098

whose full post office address is,

life Parle Drive \$1005, TOTOWTO, ONTARIO MIHDS That I was personally present and did see Xun XUE, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

CA9-2001-0098

RECORDED: 04/09/2003

PATENT REEL: 013969 FRAME: 0474